

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 32137/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2023
in WA No. 57/2019 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MD. MUKSIDUL ISLAM & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.182622/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.182619/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. An adjournment letter has been moved by learned counsel for the
petitioners on the ground of personal difficulty.
2. List on 24th November, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)