

ITEM NO.214

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT  
PROCEEDING OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26458/2023

MD. MUKSIDUL ISLAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2024

PRESENT : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
MS. LIZ MATHEW, SENIOR ADVOCATE  
MR. PARMINDER SINGH BHULLAR, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR  
Mr. Saksham Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Jyotirmoy Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Roy, AOR

A W A R D

List this matter on 02.08.2024 before the Special Lok Adalat.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR